Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, LP | 10/01/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 645 E. Plumb Lane |
| City: | Reno |
| State/Country: | NEVADA |
| Postal Code: | 89502 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11178651 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)847-5326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8473873074

Email: Patricia.Buckley@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Ed Guntin

Address Line 1: 350 East Las Olas Boulevard
Address Line 2: Las Olas Centre II, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301-2229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP1002_7785-43

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ED GUNTIN

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP1002_7785-43_CHANGE-NAME#page1.tif

source=IP1002_7785-43_CHANGE-NAME#page2.tif

source=IP1002_7785-43_CHANGE-NAME#page3.tif

source=IP1002_7785-43_CHANGE-NAME#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

:H \$40.00 11

500962624 REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0528

| | RM COVER SHEET |
|---|--|
| PATENT | S ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. |
| SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P. | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 645 E. PLUMB LANE |
| Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 1, 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: RENO |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: NEVADA |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: US Zip: 89502 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip. 09304Z |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/178,651 | |
| 11/1/0,031 | ļ |
| Additional numbers att | I ached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: ED GUNTIN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 |
| Internal Address: LAS OLAS CENTRE II, SUITE 1600 | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 350 E. LAS OLAS BOULEVARD | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: FORT LAUDERDALE | 8. Payment Information |
| State: FLORIDA Zip: 33301-2229 | |
| Phone Number: <u>847 387-3074</u> | |
| Fax Number: 954 643-2224 | Deposit Account Number50-0951 |
| Email Address: ED.GUNTIN@AKERMAN.COM | Authorized User Name ED GUNTIN |
| 9. Signature: /ED GUNTIN/ | SEPTEMBER 15, 2009 |
| Signature | Date |
| ED GUNTIN | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | 511001, 4114511110, 4114 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4209 (775) 584 8706

Amendment to a **Limited Partnership**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 88,355)

Filed in the office of Document Number · Zin Kan

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

20070669222-06

Filing Date and Time

10/01/2007 10:20 AM

Entity Number

LP1247-2002

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT FROHEIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

1. Name of Ilmited partnership:

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

2. The certificate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available)*:

Name of Limited Partnership:

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

| 3. Signatures (must be signed by an <u>existing</u> padded, if any): | general and by <u>anv new</u> general partners being |
|--|--|
| x Sest for | X |
| Signature (general partner) AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. | Signature (general pertner) |
| X By: Scott Frank, President and Chief Executive Office. | * x |
| Signature (general partner) | Signature (general partner) |

* 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."

2) If adding new general partners, provide name and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nation 1 In 2007 of Chapman rather

PATENT

REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0530



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89791-4299 (775) 684 9708 Website: secretaryofsiste.blz

Amendment to a **Limited Partnership**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Document Number: 20060168473-97

3/17/2006 3:30:04 PM In the office of De Helle

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IS PUR OPPICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Neveda Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

| 2. The certificate has been ame | end ed a s follov | vs (provide article numbers, if availab | ie):* |
|--|--------------------------|---|--------------|
| Item 1. | | | |
| Name of Limited Partnership: | | | |
| AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| . Signatures (must be signed b | v sa existina a | onarel and by any new negeral hard | er beleg |
| | A min mulanis A | lougher stiff his state Recognition because | Hata hamiñ |
| | y air anosiig g | believes sive by cally those decicies being | idia hamili |
| idded, if any): | EB 2 4 2006 | percent aim by only from garronal parts | ieta cemid |
| idded, if any): ### Address Comparison of the comparison of th | | Signature (general partner) | Date |
| Added, If any): Consture (general pertner) Tat Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. the general pertner of SBC Knowledge Ventures | EB 2 4 2006 Date | | |
| Bignature (general partner) TAT Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. he general partner of SBC Knowledge Ventures y: Umosh M. Desal, Secretary | EB 2 4 2006 Date | | |
| idded, if any): // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | EB 2 4 2006 Date | Signature (general partner) | Date |
| ignature (general periner) T&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. the general periner of SBC Knowledge Ventures (Umosh M. Desal, Secretary) lignature (general partner) 1) If amending name of limited | Date Date partnership, t | Signature (general partner) | Date Date |
| Bignature (general partner) TAT Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. the general partner of SBC Knowledge Ventures ty: Umosh M. Desal, Secretary lignature (general partner) 1) If amending name of ilmited Partnership, "L.P." or "L.P." | Date Date partnership, t | Signature (general partner) Signature (general partner) he new name must contain the words | Date Date |
| Bignature (general periner) TAT Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. he general periner of SBC Knowledge Ventures by: Umosh M. Desal, Secretary Bignature (general partner) 1) If amending name of limited | Date Date partnership, t | Signature (general partner) Signature (general partner) he new name must contain the words | D: |

be rejected.

This form must be secompanied by appropriate fees. MVESS - 12/12/05 CT System Collins

aretary of State AM 18,355 Amend 2013 Revises on: 1003/03

PATENT

REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0531



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

202 North Careon Street Carson City, Neveda 89701-4201 (775) 884 5798



Here the Date:

JUN 1 3 2003

IN THE COURSE OF STATE

DEAN HELLEN, CLUSTIANS OF STATE

important: Read attached instructions before complains form.

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355) - Remit in Duplicate -

| . The certificate has been am | ended as follows | s (provide article numbers, if avails | ible):* |
|--|--|---|--------------------|
| rticle I. | | | |
| ame of Limited Partnership: | | | |
| SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P. | determinen halle bereik med er dikt franse fram die kontrol er server fres des ju | | |
| | | | |
| | | | - |
| and the first of t | to an arrival transport from the last of t | | |
| Signatures (must be signed b | ry an existing ge | neral and by any new general part | ners being |
| ded, if any): | ly an existing geo | neral and by any new general part Signature (general partner) | ners being Date |
| inature (nectoral partner) BC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. by: David J. Cho, Vice President and A | 6/10/2009 Date Assistant Secretary | Signature (general partner) | Date |
| inature (necleral partner) BC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and A | 6/10/2003 Date | | |
| ded. If any): Inature (general partner) By: David J. Cho, Vice President and A Inature (general partner) | Date Assistant Secretary Date partnership, the | Signature (general partner) Signature (general partner) new name must contain the words | Date Date |

7137591950 P.02702

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

NV036 - 08/14/01 C T Sys em Onlike

CT CORPORATION

TUM-THESTRACE: BE

REEL: 023232 FRAME: 0532

havetia Secretary of State Form \$2,335 LP ANCHOMENTIONS OF